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$.6. Q.17d With respect to the G-7 Summit in Halifax this summer, which one of these two points of view comes closest

to your own?

BASE: Not Aware of G-7

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 952 108 167 268 364 345 19 45 126 263 319 124 120 466 247 130 398 246
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 799 99 163 263 232 217 15 42 125 208 227 121 118 372 215 121 323 222

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

These meeting

are a waste of time

and money because

nothing is ever

really accomplished

at them 328 47 54 100 12 107 4 15 45 89 99 38 57 m 80 41 132 85
41.1 47.6 33.1 38.1 48.1 49.4 29.4 36.0 35.7 43.0 43.6 31.7 48.0 45.9 37.1 33.4 40.9 38.5

These meetings are
useful because they
give world leaders
an opportunity

to disscuss
economic problems

and share ideas 444 50 105 149 13 103 " 27 7 108 122 80 57 187 129 79 176 131
55.6 50.8 64.2 56.6 48.8 47.3 70.6 64.0 61.1 52.1 53.7 66.6 48.1 50.4 60.1 65.3 54.6 59.0

D.N.S. 27 2 4 14 7 7 - - 4 10 6 2 5 14 6 2 15 ]
. 3.4 1.6 2.7 5.3 3.1 33 - - 3.2 4.9 2.6 1.8 3.9 3.7 2.7 1.3 4.5 2.6




